



The City of Lee's Summit

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2023-6008 Name:

Type: Discussion Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 11/21/2023 In control: Community and Economic Development Committee

On agenda: 12/13/2023 Final action:

Title: Discussion: Amendment to Chapter 33, Unified Development Ordinance, of the Lee's Summit Code of

Ordinances, Article 9, Division III, V, and IX, by updating the requirements for temporary signs.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Memo, 2. Staff Presesntation 12.01.23, 3. Art 9, Div III Sec 9.070 Sign Definitions Mark Up

11.21.23, 4. Art 9, Div V Sec 9.220 Temporary Signs Clean Proposed 12.01.23, 5. Art 9, Div V Sec 9.220 Temporary Signs Mark Up 12.01, 6. Art 9, Div IX Sec 9.260 Permitted Permanent Signs Mark

Up 11.21.23

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Discussion: Amendment to Chapter 33, Unified Development Ordinance, of the Lee's Summit Code of Ordinances, Article 9, Division III, V, and IX, by updating the requirements for temporary signs.

Issue/Request:

An amendment to Article 9 pertaining to regulations for temporary signage to improve readability, provide clarity in requirements, and update regulations to address content neutrality concerns.

Proposed Motion:

I move to direct Staff to prepare an Ordinance amending Chapter 33, Unified Development Ordinance, of the City of Lee's Summit Code of Ordinances, Article 9, Division III, V, and IX updating requirements for temporary signs.

Aimee Nassif, AICP, Deputy Director of Development